The consolidated entity undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to foreign currency
risk through foreign exchange rate fluctuations.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency.

The average exchange rates and reporting date exchange rates applied were as follows:

Average exchange
rates

Reporting date
exchange rates

The period from
26 June 2018 to

30 June 2019 30 June 2019

Australian dollars

US dollars 0.7159 0.7013

Euro 0.6271 0.6171

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows:

Assets
30 June 2019

$

Liabilities
30 June 2019

$

Consolidated

US dollars 516,974 –

Euro 156,019 –

672,993 –

PKS Holdings Prospectus 4949

A sensitivity analysis of the movement in exchange rate (based on the closing balance of the asset) is presented below:

% change

AUD
strengthened

effect on
profit before

tax
$

Effect on
quality

$ % change

AUD
weakened
effect on

profit before
tax
$

Effect on
quality

$

Consolidated – 30 June 2019

US dollars 10% (51,697) (51,697) 10% 51,697 51,697

Euro 10% (15,608) (15,608) 10% 15,608 15,608

(67,305) (67,305) 67,305 67,305

Price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to
the consolidated entity. The consolidated entity has a strict code of credit, including obtaining agency credit information,
confirming references and setting appropriate credit limits. The consolidated entity obtains guarantees where appropriate to
mitigate credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date to recognised financial assets is the carrying